All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 5.4
Integrated Rich-Media Conferencing
Cisco® Unified MeetingPlace® conferencing—part of the Cisco Unified Communications family of products—is a complete rich-media
conferencing solution that integrates voice, video, and Web conferencing capabilities to make remote meetings as natural and effective as
face-to-face meetings for increased productivity. The Cisco Unified MeetingPlace solution is deployed on-network, behind the firewall and
integrated directly into an organization’s private voice and data networks and enterprise applications, to provide significant cost savings,

● Disaster recovery—The automated database backs up to network drives, and a shadow server configuration synchronizes profile
and meeting databases to protect against a site disaster.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. Table 3 provides the part numbers for the Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8100
solution bundles, which include the following:
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8106 or 8112 Audio Server chassis
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace SmartBlades and Multi Access Blades required for the number of user licenses in the bundle
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace audio conferencing software and user licenses
● Cisco MeetingPlace IP Gateway for IP bundles
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Conference User Interface
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Web Conferencing with five user licenses
● Cisco MeetingTime with five user licenses
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Simple Mail Transfer Protocol (SMTP) E-Mail Gateway
● Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Voice Recording System License
Customers are required to purchase Cisco MCSs to run the software applications in these bundles.
Table 4 provides ordering information for hardware and software options for the Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8100 solution bundles.
Table 5 provides ordering information for Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Web Conferencing options.
Table 6 provides ordering information for Cisco Unified MeetingPlace integration options.
Table 3. Ordering Information for Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8100 Solution Bundles
Part Number Product Name
MP-8106-30IP Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8106 30UL IP Solution Bundle
MP-8106-30PRI Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8106 30UL PRI Solution Bundle
MP-8106-48 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8106 48UL T1-CAS Solution Bundle
MP-8106-120IP Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8106 120UL IP Solution Bundle
MP-8112-180IP Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8112 180UL IP Solution Bundle
MP-8112-180PRI Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8112 180UL PRI Solution Bundle
MP-8112-192 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8112 192UL T1-CAS Solution Bundle
MP-8112-510IP Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8112 510UL IP Solution Bundle
MP-8112-510PRI Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8112 510UL PRI Solution Bundle
MP-8112-600 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace 8112 600UL T1-CAS Solution Bundle
Table 4. Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Hardware and Software Options
Part Number Product Name
MP-SMARTBLADE Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Audio Conference Module, 96 ports with 4xT1-CAS
MP-MA-4 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Gateway Module, 120 IP ports
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 12
MP-MA-4-PRI Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Gateway Mod., 4xPRI (T1/E1)
MP-MA-16 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Gateway Mod., 480 IP ports
MP-MA-16-PRI Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Gateway Module 16xPRI (T1/E1)
MP-AUDIO-UL-24 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Audio Conference user license bundle, 24 user licenses
MP-AUDIO-UL-30 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Audio Conference user license bundle, 30 user licenses
MP-MTGTM-SITE-5.4 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace MeetingTime Site License
MP-FLEX-MENU Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Flex Menu Option
MP-LANG-5.4 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Multilingual System License
Table 5. Web Conferencing Options
Part Number Product Name
MP-WEBCONFSW-5.4 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Web Conferencing 5.4 (includes 20 concurrent Web conferencing user licenses)
MP-RM-RECORDING Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Web-Voice Recording System License
MP-CONF-UI-5.4 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Conferencing User Interface (included in Cisco MeetingPlace Solution Bundles;
includes five concurrent Web conferencing user licenses)
MP-WEB-UL-20 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Web Conferencing User License Bundle, 20 user licenses
Table 6. Integration Applications
Part Number Product Name
MP-VIDEO-5.4 Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Video Integration
MP-IP-GW Cisco Unified MeetingPlace H.323/SIP Gateway (included in Cisco MeetingPlace Solution Bundles)